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Welcome

Wednesday 

January 29, 2020



® Special Presentations

8:15 AM – 8:45 AM Informed Delivery Update

 Bob Dixon, Director of Product Technology Innovation

8:45 AM – 9:15 AM Service and Tracking Report

 Robert Cintron, Vice President of Logistics

 Dr. Joshua Colin, Acting Vice President of Processing & Maintenance

9:15 AM – 9:45 AM Election Mail

 Dan Bentley, Electron Mail Program Manager

9:45 AM – 10:00 AM Announcement of New MTAC Association Executives & Representatives

10:00 AM – 10:05 AM  MTAC Leadership/Appreciation Award

10:05 AM – 10:15 AM Q & A

10:15 AM Adjournment of Meeting



®

Badge Office Reminder and Other Important Administrative 

Notes:

• Building Visitor Escorts are Required

• Agenda

• Reminder of the MTAC Industry Members Only Business Meeting 

(Ben Franklin Room)

Welcome and Call to Order



***FOCUS GROUP DISCUSSIONS***

8:15 AM – 10:15 AM MTAC Membership Assembly Ben Franklin Room

10:30 AM – 4:00 PM

Times listed below

MTAC Focus Discussions 
MTAC MEMBERS WILL NOT ROTATE MEETING 
ROOMS.  PLEASE STAY WITH YOUR MAIL CLASS.*
FOCUS AREA VPS WILL ROTATE.

* LETTERS (FCM CO-LEAD, MM CO-LEAD)
* FLATS (PERIODICALS CO-LEAD, MM CO-LEAD)
* PARCELS (PARCELS LEADER)

4:15 PM – 5:15 PM MTAC Business Meeting
Ben Franklin Room
(MTAC Industry Members Only)

FOCUS
AREA  

CUSTOMER EXPERIENCE, PRODUCT INNOVATION, 
MARKETING

(REBLIN, MONTEITH/FLANAGAN)

DELIVERY & NETWORK

OPERATIONS /ENTERPRISE

ANALYTICS

(COLIN, MCADAMS, JOHNSON/
COLLINSON)

MAIL ENTRY PAYMENT TECHNOLOGY

(MCCRERY/ WURMAN)

10:30 AM –11:45 AM
PACKAGES

(MEDEIROS) 
ROOM BF - A                                                  

FLATS

(SMITH/KLIEWER)
ROOM BF -B

LETTERS

(MARINELLI/RUPPEL)
1P410

LUNCH  (11:45 AM – 1:15 PM)

1:15 PM – 2:30 PM
LETTERS

PACKAGES
FLATS

2:45 PM –4:00 PM
FLATS LETTERS PACKAGES
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Bob Dixon
Director of Product Technology Innovation

Informed Delivery Update



®

Robert Cintron
Vice President of Logistics

Dr. Joshua Colin
Acting Vice President of Processing and Maintenance

Service and Tracking Report



®

Dan Bentley
Election Mail Program Manager

Election Mail



®

Rita Cohen
Association of Magazine Media

Elizabeth Bartheld
American Forest and Paper 

Association

Pamela Schenk
Gravure Association of The 

Americas

Jeff Hartford
The Media and Content Marketing 

Association

James Cochrane
Parcel Shippers Association

Mark Micali
Catholic Development Council

New MTAC Member Association Executives



®

Jerry Mathis
Alliance of Nonprofit Mailers

Judy Kalus

Glen Swyers
Idealliance

Mark Fallon
Postal Customer Advisory 

Council

Allan Kramer
The Media and Content Marketing 

Association

Mindy McClellan
American Bankers Association

Andrew Schipke
Association for Print Technologies

Phillip Fordham
American Forest and Paper 

Association

Steve Colella
Catholic Development Council

Debbie Watson
US Chamber of Commerce

Beth McConnell
News Media Alliance

New MTAC Member Representatives
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MTAC Leadership Award

Thank you for your leadership and support 
of the 

Postmaster General’s Mailers Technical Advisory Committee.  



®

David Gorham
• Manager, Postal Services at CSG Systems Inc.

• MTAC Representative

• Representing the Association for Mail Election Enhancement (AMEE)



®

Thank you! 


